










New Zealand Short Course 2025

Izzy Blackmore 
50 100 200 100 200 400 200 400
BR BR BR IM IM IM Free Free

 PB 2:44.86 1:09.05 2:30.06 5:28.92 2:15.68 4:47.49
PB :34.31 1:14.88 2:42.47 5:18.89

Caign Boonen
100 100 200 50 100 50 200 100*
BK IM BK BK Free Free Free BK

 PB 1:55.21
PB :58.00 1:00.25 2:06.40 :26.74 :52.96 :24.25

Ian Chen 
200 200 50 100 100 100 50 400
BR IM BR BR IM Free Free IM

 PB :28.30
PB 1:09.89 1:05.98

Alex Copocean 
100 100 400 200 200 400 100 200 800
BK IM IM Free Back Free Free Fly Free

 PB :59.76 :53.60
PB 4:34.45 2:07.63 4:07.18

Lachlan Collins 
100 100 100 200 50 200 50 200 100
BK IM Free BK BK Free Free IM BK*

 PB 1:00.92 1:05.11 :55.39 2:14.79 :28.02 2:05.05 :25.63 2:20.38
PB 1:00.83 1:04.53 2:13.57 :27.80 2:04.39 2:20.27

Corne Diener 
50 100 100 50 50 200
Fly Fly Free Free BR Free

 PB 2:00.43
PB :24.23

Josiah Joyce 
200 400 200 200 100 200
BR IM BK Fly BR IM

 PB 1:12.77
PB 2:27.16 2:09.03 2:12.89 1:11.01 2:12.06

Max Cryer 
200 400 100 200 100 200
BR IM Fly Fly BR IM

 PB 2:35.21 5:06.85 1:03.48 2:19.23 1:10.87 2:19.34
PB 2:35.15 4:48.43 1:02.72 2:18.35

Ashley Calcott 
200 200 400
BK Free Free

 PB 2:29.37 2:13.46 4:44.85
PB 4:41.34

Emma Fletcher 
400 200 200
IM IM Fly

 PB 2:31.08
PB

NZ SC 2024 or :35.72 1:17.07
NZ SC 2025 & 1:09.77 2:31.19 2:16.91 4:51.43
Improvement % 3.95 2.85 1.45 -1.04 -0.75 3.05 -0.54 -1.36

Placing 7th 5th 5th SPC O/A 9th 12th 7th 20th 13th

NZ SC 2024 or :59.82 1:01.02 2:09.64 :27.14 :53.43 :24.46 :59.82
NZ SC 2025 & 2:02.40 :57.87
Improvement % 3.04 1.27 2.51 1.47 0.88 0.86 -3.78 3.26

Placing 10th 13th 6th 8th 13th 13th 21st

NZ SC 2024 or 2:37.48 2:23.09 :32.86 1:11.35 1:06.17 :59.11 4:57.63
NZ SC 2025 & 2:37.51 2:22.66 :32.83 :59.57 :27.63 4:58.93
Improvement % -0.01 0.30 0.09 2.05 0.29 -0.78 2.37 -0.44

Placing 2nd 1st 2nd 2nd 2nd 3rd 5th 1st NZR MC

NZ SC 2024 or 1:01.49 4:43.54 2:01.04 2:15.96 4:15.16 2:17.66 8:42.88
NZ SC 2025 & 1:00.07 1:01.26 1:56.45 :54.48 2:16.24 8:55.64
Improvement % 2.36 -2.51 3.22 3.81 6.18 3.14 -1.64 1.02 -2.43

Placing 7th 13th 2nd SPC O/A 6th 3rd 3rd 16th 5th 7th

NZ SC 2024 or 1:00.92
NZ SC 2025 & :56.81 :25.64 :59.79
Improvement % 0.15 0.89 -2.56 0.91 0.79 0.53 -0.04 0.08 1.85

Placing 8th 15th 27th 6th 10th 18th 17th 14th

NZ SC 2024 or :26.67 :59.97 :53.98 :24.79 :32.75
NZ SC 2025 & :27.01 :59.78 :54.24 :31.76 2:01.32
Improvement % -1.27 0.32 -0.48 2.26 3.02 -0.74

Placing 21st 15th 23rd 14th 19th 19th

NZ SC 2024 or 2:37.63 4:46.09 2:12.96 2:14.40 2:16.42
NZ SC 2025 & DQ
Improvement % 6.64 2.96 1.12 2.42 3.20

Placing 5th 4th 4th 8th 6th

NZ SC 2024 or
NZ SC 2025 & 2:21.11 1:11.80
Improvement % 0.03 6.00 1.20 -1.34 -1.31 0.45

Placing 15th 5th 16th 6th 22nd 11th

NZ SC 2024 or
NZ SC 2025 & 2:30.29 2:15.10
Improvement % -0.61 -1.21 1.23

Placing 9th 20th 17th

NZ SC 2024 or 5:29.83 2:39.03
NZ SC 2025 & 5:27.26 2:33.62 2:38.05
Improvement % 0.78 -1.68 0.37

Placing 12th 22nd 10th 



Eunice Liu 
50
BK

 PB :32.08
PB

Lani Jarrett
200 50 100 100 200 50
BK BK BK Free Free Free *

 PB 1:07.48 2:10.31
PB 2:21.49 :30.74 1:06.40 1:00.68

Ashley Lander 
100 200 50 400
BK BK BK IM

 PB :32.28 5:25.79
PB 1:07.65 2:23.61 5:20.22

Neo Urlich 
200 50 50 100 100
Free Fly Free Fly Free

 PB :51.37
PB 1:53.60 :24.59 :23.36 :55.04 :51.09

Samantha Tilley 
200 100
BR BR

 PB 2:53.24 1:18.67
PB 2:52.06 1:18.00

John Park 
200 100 400 200 50 100 200

BR IM IM Free BR BR IM

 PB 1:57.03

PB 2:22.51 :59.66 :29.71 1:04.45 2:10.41

Tessa Scott 
100 200 400 800 400 1500 50 100

IM Free IM Free Free Free Free * Free*

 PB 1:09.64 5:16.19 9:20.17 17:57.57

PB 1:09.12 5:09.74

Elieta Tukia 
100 100 50 50 50

IM Free BR BK Free

 PB 1:10.58 1:01.27 :37.68 :32.61 :27.94

PB 1:09.59 1:00.55 :32.38 :27.59

NZ SC 2024 or
NZ SC 2025 & :33.19
Improvement % -3.45

Placing 17th 

NZ SC 2024 or 2:30.85 :31.23 1:02.15
NZ SC 2025 & 2:14.64 :28.42
Improvement % 6.20 1.57 1.60 2.37 -3.35

Placing 6th 8th 5th 18th 17th

NZ SC 2024 or 1:11.45 2:28.47
NZ SC 2025 & :32.55
Improvement % 5.32 3.27 -0.84 1.71

Placing 10th 5th 16th 10th 
 

NZ SC 2024 or 1:58.08 :26.43 :24.11 1:00.07
NZ SC 2025 & 
Improvement % 3.80 6.96 3.10 8.37 0.55

Placing 8th 1st 7th 7th 7th 

NZ SC 2024 or
NZ SC 2025 & 
Improvement % 0.68 0.85

Placing 10th 6th

NZ SC 2024 or 2:26.60 1:01.34 4:55.81 :30.60 1:06.50 2:16.17

NZ SC 2025 & DQ 1:57.16

Improvement % 2.79 2.74 -0.11 2.91 3.08 4.24

Placing 9th SPC A 11th 11th 9th SPC O/A 5th WKR A 12th

NZ SC 2024 or 2:16.17 4:44.25

NZ SC 2025 & 2:10.20 9:34.09 4:36.31 18:23.44 :28.60 1:00.60

Improvement % 0.75 4.39 2.05 -2.49 2.80 -2.40

Placing 8th 8th 5th 3rd 7th 4th

NZ SC 2024 or

NZ SC 2025 & :37.90

Improvement % 1.40 1.18 -0.58 0.71 1.25

Placing 5th 6th 15th 9th 2nd



Simiosi Tukia 
100 100 200 50 100 50

BK IM Free BK Free Free

 PB

PB 1:01.04 1:03.64 :54.95

Kaylee Smith
400 200 400

IM BK Free

 PB 5:34.14 2:31.99 4:44.35

PB 5:30.48

Lucy Price 
50 50 50

Fly BK BK*

 PB :29.72 :31.49

PB :30.92 :30.39

Samantha Alderton 
200

BR

 PB 2:56.33

PB

Addison Welch 
200

Fly

 PB 2:37.48

PB

Logan Woods 
1500

Free

 PB 19:36.42

PB

NZ SC 2024 or 1:04.82 1:06.38 2:11.00 :29.43 :57.74 :25.79

NZ SC 2025 & 2:02.63 :27.91 :25.33

Improvement % 5.82 4.11 6.35 5.17 4.83 1.78

Placing 9th 13th 12th 6th 10th 13th

NZ SC 2024 or

NZ SC 2025 & 2:36.70 4:49.28

Improvement % 1.09 -3.10 -1.73

Placing 9th 18th 12th

NZ SC 2024 or :31.49

NZ SC 2025 & :29.68

Improvement % 0.13 1.81 3.49

Placing 21st 14th 

NZ SC 2024 or

NZ SC 2025 & DQ

Improvement %

Placing 

NZ SC 2024 or

NZ SC 2025 & 2:37.57

Improvement % -0.06

Placing 8th 

NZ SC 2024 or

NZ SC 2025 & 19:59.95

Improvement % -2.00

Placing 12th 

KEY:

SPCR - Club Record 

WKR - Waikato Record 

NZR - New Zealand Record 
DQ - Disqualification

NS - No Swim 

Personal best

Yellow - improvment either PB or 2024-2025 

PB - 
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